158
Electrak® Throttle – Technical Features
General Specifications
Screw type worm
Nut type worm
Manual override no
Anti-rotation yes
Static load holding brake no (self-locking)

Current [A]
162
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
ET12- 174- S S NP 1 S
1.	 Model and input voltage
ET12 - = Electrak® Throttle, 12 Vdc
ET24 - = Electrak® Throttle, 24 Vdc
2.	 Max. dynamic load and speed version
084 - = 45 N (10 lbf), high speed (1)
174 - = 130 N (30 lbf), standard speed
3.   Harness orientation
S = parallel to adapter
R = rotated 90° in housing
S
R
(1) Can only be ordered with high temperature rating (code E in position 4). Note that there
is no thermal switch to protect the motor on the high temperature rated models.
4.   Temperature rating
S = standard: -40 (-40) to +85 (+185) °C (F)
E = high temperature: -40 (-40) to +125 (+257) °C (F)
5.    Control option
NP = analog position feedback sensor
FN = end-of-stroke limit switches
FP = analog position feedback and end-of-stroke limit switches
CN = SAE J1939 CAN bus
6.	 Connector option
1 = flying leads
2 = Deutsch DTM04-6P connector
7.	 Adapter option
S = standard adapter orientation
M = adapter rotated 90°
S
M
Electrak® Throttle – Ordering Key
163
Linear Actuators
M
STOP
S1
P
F
M
STOP
S1
F
Electrak® Throttle – Electrical Connections
Option End-of-Stroke Limit Switches
Actuator supply voltage
  ET12
  ET24
[Vdc]
12
24
Option Analog Feedback
Actuator supply voltage
  ET12
  ET24
[Vdc]
12
24
Analog feedback type non-contact
Analog feedback input voltage, max. [Vdc in] 32
Analog feedback output voltage
  fully retracted
  fully extended
[Vdc out]
< 5 % of VDC in
> 75 % of VDC in
Analog feedback output current, max. [mA] 1
Analog feedback output linearity [%] ± 1
M 	 Actuator motor
S1	 Double pole double throw (DPDT) switch